

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Respondent

Ms J Barrett

V

DESIGNERS GUILD LIMITED

Heard at: London Central (by Cloud Video Platform)

On: 14 and 15 October 2020

Before: Employment Judge Joffe Ms J Cohen Ms J Grant

Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr S Purnell, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claim of direct age discrimination is dismissed;
- 2. The claimant's claim of direct race discrimination is dismissed

Employment Judge Joffe London Central Region 15/10/2020

Sent to the parties on: 15th Oct 2020

For the Tribunals Office